was designed to examine the factors influencing perception and attitude of people towards wildlife in KLNP. Communities were 
stratified into three groups: A (<3 km), B (3-6 km) and C (>6 km), based on their distances from KLNP boundary. Twenty three 
communities were purposively selected based on accessibility. A total of three hundred and twenty two (322) household heads 
were conveniently selected for this study. Data were analyzed using descriptive statistics and logistic regression at α0.05. Majority 
(66.1%) of the respondents are male, married (78.3%), and they are mostly farmers (52.8%) with an annual income ranging from

[...]

Park were stratified by distance into three groups: A (<3 km), B (3-6 km) and C (>6 km). In the second stage, among the communities 
in the three strata, twenty-three (23) out of thirty-six (36) communities were purposively selected at 30% intensity, proportionate 
to size (322). Three hundred and twenty-two (322) copies of questionnaire were administered to the sampled households Table 1 
to get information on the perception and attitude of households towards wildlife, as well as management strategies adopted. This is 
in line with the method used by (21).